



Amendment #3

When the information changes, I change my mind. What do you do?

John Maynard Keynes

A foolish consistency is the hobgoblin of little minds

Ralph Waldo Emerson

This amendment is entered between the Missouri Charter Public School Commission (hereafter, the "Sponsor"), and Kairos Academies. (hereafter, the "Charter School").

Section 1: Recitals

- **A.** The Sponsor and the Charter School entered into the Charter on October 28, 2018, thereby permitting the Charter School to maintain and develop Kairos Academies.
- **B.** The parties wish to reflect in this Amendment their agreement to modify or waive certain provisions of the performance contract. The agreement can be found in the Charter School board minutes dated September 10, 2020 and the Missouri Charter Public School Commission minutes dated August 26, 2020.

Section 2: Agreement

The parties, in consideration of the mutual promises, representations, and covenants herein, agree as follows:

Section 2.1

The board of directors approved an Alternative Methods of Instruction plan at the August 4, 2020 board meeting.

The board of directors and management of the Charter School assure that the alternative methods of instruction plans for the 2020-2021 school year are in line with the spirit and intent of the instructional plans outlined in the charter agreement and maintain the integrity of the charter. The board of directors has established a monitoring plan for FY20-21 to ensure the Charter School will meet its performance contract obligations and goals.

Section 2.2

All other terms and conditions of the Charter School Agreement, including prior amendments remain in full force and effect in the same manner as set forth therei

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed the Charter as of the day and year stated below:

Accepted on September 10, 2020

Hyl Earlis

Accepted on <u>9/11/2020</u>

Hugh Eastwood

Kairos Academies

Board Chair

hugh eastwood@kairosacademies.org

Robbyn G. Wahby MCPSC (Sponsor)

Executive Director

robbyn.wahby@mcpsc.mo.gov

Jakuyn HWahy

